
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*JMB095* 12/20/2018 12:03:57 PM JMB095 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

92nd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2019  HOUSE BILL 1143 3 

 4 

By: Representatives Love, Wardlaw 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO REQUIRE CERTAIN REPORTING REGARDING THE 8 

WEATHERIZATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM; AND FOR OTHER 9 

PURPOSES.  10 

 11 

 12 

Subtitle 13 

TO REQUIRE CERTAIN REPORTING REGARDING 14 

THE WEATHERIZATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM. 15 

 16 

 17 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 18 

 19 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code Title 15, Chapter 10, Subchapter 2, is 20 

amended to add an additional section to read as follows: 21 

 15-10-207.  Reporting regarding the Weatherization Assistance Program. 22 

 The Arkansas Energy Office of the Arkansas Department of Environmental 23 

Quality shall report to the House Committee on Public Health, Welfare, and 24 

Labor and the Senate Committee on Public Health, Welfare, and Labor 25 

concerning the Weatherization Assistance Program as transferred to the office 26 

under § 25-11-103 and as authorized under § 15-10-205(a): 27 

  (1)  When the office applies to the United States Department of 28 

Energy for the funding for the Weatherization Assistance Program as described 29 

in the state plan; 30 

  (2)  At the midyear point of the Weatherization Assistance 31 

Program to show the statistics relating to budgeting, enrollment, and other 32 

information relating to the Weatherization Assistance Program; and 33 

  (3)  At the end of the year of the Weatherization Assistance 34 

Program to show the total impact of the Weatherization Assistance Program and 35 

to discuss the renewal application for the funding for the Weatherization 36 



  HB1143 

 

 2 12/20/2018 12:03:57 PM JMB095 

 

 

Assistance Program as described in the state plan. 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

