1 2	State of Arkansas 92nd General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2019		HOUSE BILL 1143
4	,		
5	By: Representatives Love, W	Vardlaw	
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO	REQUIRE CERTAIN REPORTING REGARDING TH	E
9	WEATHERIZ	ATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM; AND FOR OTHER	:
10	PURPOSES.		
11			
12			
13		Subtitle	
14	TO F	REQUIRE CERTAIN REPORTING REGARDING	
15	THE	WEATHERIZATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM.	
16			
17			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	AS:
19			
20	SECTION 1. Ark	ansas Code Title 15, Chapter 10, Subcha	pter 2, is
21	amended to add an add	itional section to read as follows:	
22	<u>15-10-207</u> . Rep	orting regarding the Weatherization Ass	istance Program.
23	The Arkansas En	ergy Office of the Arkansas Department	of Environmental
24	Quality shall report	to the House Committee on Public Health	, Welfare, and
25	Labor and the Senate	Committee on Public Health, Welfare, an	d Labor
26	concerning the Weathe	rization Assistance Program as transfer	red to the office
27	under § 25-11-103 and	as authorized under § 15-10-205(a):	
28	<u>(1) When</u>	the office applies to the United State	s Department of
29	Energy for the fundin	ng for the Weatherization Assistance Pro	gram as described
30	in the state plan;		
31	<u>(2) At t</u>	he midyear point of the Weatherization	<u>Assistance</u>
32	Program to show the s	tatistics relating to budgeting, enroll	ment, and other
33	information relating	to the Weatherization Assistance Progra	m; and
34	<u>(3) At t</u>	he end of the year of the Weatherizatio	n Assistance
35	Program to show the t	otal impact of the Weatherization Assis	tance Program and
36	to discuss the renewa	l application for the funding for the W	Meatherization

1	<u>Assistance</u>	Program	as	described	in	the	state	plan.
2								
3								
4								
5								
6								
7								
8								
9								
10								
11								
12								
13								
14 15								
16								
17								
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
26								
27								
28								
29								
30								
31								
32								
33								
34 35								
36								
50								